Illinois law.

Section 996.1000  Enforcement and Fines

a)	Any person who knowingly falsifies proof of eligibility for or participation in any program under the Act, knowingly furnishes any licensed veterinarian with inaccurate information concerning the ownership of a dog or cat submitted for a sterilization procedure, or violates any provision of the Act or this Part may be subject to an administrative fine of $500 for each violation.  (Section 40 of the Act)

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	All fines collected will be deposited into the Pet Population Control Fund and will be used to educate the public about the importance of spaying and neutering.  (Section 45 of the Act)
